
ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER PartNo DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 D039009 86584207 TIRE CARRIER WELDMENT 1

2 D044196 85029875 BULKHEAD CROSS TUBE WELDMENT 1

3 98930A118 11605010 M8 X 1.25 X 25 CARRIAGE BOLT CLASS 8.8 7

4 D004461 11546377 M8 X 1.25 HEX FLANGE NUT 11

5 D038363 16612178 M10 X 1.5 BOLT RETAINER 4

6 D040381 87863769 BACKING PLATE, BULKHEAD 3

7 D040383 87863775 CORNER BRACKET SPACER 2

8 D040430 11547540 M12 X 1.75 X 30 HEX BOLT AND WASHER ASM 2

9 D040507 87863776 NUT PLATE STAKE POCKET 2

10 D040942 86584208 BULKHEAD FILLER 1

11 D052969 138697003 M8 BOLT RETAINER 5

12 D040941 87863768 2 BOLT BACKING PLATE 2

13 98930A217 11605011 M10 X 1.5 X 35, CARRIAGE BOLT 4

14 D004463 11546378 M10 X 1.5 HEX FLANGE NUT 4

15 D070573 11547993 M10 X 1.5 X 25 HEX SCREW & WASHER ASM (BLACK) 2

16 D044192 85707779 PENCIL BRACE LH WELDMENT 1

17 D044194 85707781 PENCIL BRACE RH, WELDMENT 1

18 98930A132 11605012 M8 X 1.25 X 50 CARRIAGE BOLT 2

19 D070572 11603685 M8 X 1.25 X 25 HEX FLANGE BOLT (BLACK) 2

20 D052977 86584214 M10 FLAG NUT, 31XX-2 IN BED TIRE CARRIER 2

21 D050161 85707778 RETAINER HANDLE WELDMENT 1

22 D050245 85707780 WHEEL MOUNT BRACKET WELDMENT 1

23 D025658 86584211 CENTER BUSHING 1

24 D026979 85057990 PLUG, TUBING ROUND, CCF 1-1.5-8-12 2

262626

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

1345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

A
32

V
00

10
A

F2
6

A32V0010AF-26MASTER ASSEMBLY, 31XX-2 IN BED TIRE CARRIER

B

P/N: 
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION WHICH SHALL NOT 
BE REPRODUCED, TRANSFERRED TO OTHER DOCUMENTS, DISCLOSED TO 
OTHERS, USED FOR MANUFACTURING, OR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT 

PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AMERICAN EXPEDITION VEHICLES.

2021-08-30DATE:DRAWN:  MK
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL MAT'L: SEE PART DRAWINGS

FINISH: SEE PART DRAWINGS
WEIGHT:  57.47 lbs SHEET 2 OF 4SCALE  1:5SIZE  B

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  SR

     LINEAR ANGLE
.X      ± 1.50mm   None   ± 2.5°
.XX    ± 0.75mm  .X         ± 1.0°
.XXX  ± 0.25mm  .XX    ± 0.25°

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS. 
TOLERANCES ARE:

FOR REFERENCE



3

6

9 7

1312

5

14

3

1

19

4

2

20

18

10 4

4

17

16

15

8

3

4

11

23

24

21

4

11

262626

D

C

B

A
A

B

C

D

1345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

A
32

V
00

10
A

F2
6

A32V0010AF-26MASTER ASSEMBLY, 31XX-2 IN BED TIRE CARRIER

B

P/N: 
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION WHICH SHALL NOT 
BE REPRODUCED, TRANSFERRED TO OTHER DOCUMENTS, DISCLOSED TO 
OTHERS, USED FOR MANUFACTURING, OR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT 

PRIOR WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AMERICAN EXPEDITION VEHICLES.

2021-08-30DATE:DRAWN:  MK
PROPRIETARY AND CONFIDENTIAL MAT'L: SEE PART DRAWINGS

FINISH: SEE PART DRAWINGS
WEIGHT:  57.47 lbs SHEET 3 OF 4SCALE  1:7SIZE  B

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  SR

     LINEAR              ANGLE
.X      ± 1.50mm   None   ± 2.5°
.XX    ± 0.75mm  .X         ± 1.0°
.XXX  ± 0.25mm  .XX    ± 0.25°

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS. 
TOLERANCES ARE:


	Parts List
	Diagram



